
表 7.3 : 道路交通意外涉及的傷亡人數

Table 7.3 :  Casualties Involved in Road Traffic Accidents 2019/08

年 / 月

涉及傷亡人數
Casualties Involved

道路交通意外總宗數 (1) 平均每宗意外傷亡人數

Year/Month
行人

Pedestrian
乘客

Passenger
司機

Driver

Total Traffic Accidents (1) No. of Casualties per Accident

2014 3 604 6 660 9 590 19 854 15 790  1.26
2015 3 513 6 739 10 129 20 381 16 170  1.26
2016 3 429 6 505 10 198 20 132 16 099  1.25
2017 3 190 6 541 10 157 19 888 15 725  1.26
2018 3 206 6 051 10 380 19 637 15 935  1.23

2018 / 03  258  446  828 1 279  1.20
04  259  440  830 1 279  1.20
05  254  492  881 1 323  1.23
06  265  490  886 1 334  1.23
07  267  512  968 1 397  1.25
08  243  484  994 1 419  1.21
09  256  491  826 1 271  1.24
10  303  567  930 1 439  1.25
11  287  552  882 1 375  1.25
12  302  475  792 1 304  1.20

2019 / 01 #  255  606  935 1 394  1.29
02 #  216  487  732 1 141  1.26
03 #  272  558  901 1 731 1 358  1.27
04 #  221  490  820 1 531 1 238  1.24
05 #  291  547  885 1 723 1 397  1.23
06 #  207  448  949 1 604 1 335  1.20
07 #  239  580  936 1 755 1 318  1.33
08 #  218  511  902 1 631 1 273  1.28

註 : (1)    Note : (1)

道路安全及標準研究部 Road Safety and Standards Division

總傷亡人數
Total Casualties

資料來源 :    Source :

The accidents included are those with casualties reported to the Police. Damage-
only accidents are not included.

所包括的意外宗數乃向警方報案的傷亡意外。此數字並不包括只牽涉財物

損毀的意外。

1 800
1 721

1 435
1 796

1 569

1 532
1 529
1 627

1 573

1 641
1 747
1 721


