

表 7.3 : 道路交通意外涉及的傷亡人數
Table 7.3 : Casualties Involved in Road Traffic Accidents

2019/08

年 / 月 Year/Month	涉及傷亡人數 Casualties Involved				道路交通意外總宗數 ⁽¹⁾ Total Traffic Accidents ⁽¹⁾	平均每宗意外傷亡人數 No. of Casualties per Accident
	行人 Pedestrian	乘客 Passenger	司機 Driver	總傷亡人數 Total Casualties		
2014	3 604	6 660	9 590	19 854	15 790	1.26
2015	3 513	6 739	10 129	20 381	16 170	1.26
2016	3 429	6 505	10 198	20 132	16 099	1.25
2017	3 190	6 541	10 157	19 888	15 725	1.26
2018	3 206	6 051	10 380	19 637	15 935	1.23
2018 / 03	258	446	828	1 532	1 279	1.20
04	259	440	830	1 529	1 279	1.20
05	254	492	881	1 627	1 323	1.23
06	265	490	886	1 641	1 334	1.23
07	267	512	968	1 747	1 397	1.25
08	243	484	994	1 721	1 419	1.21
09	256	491	826	1 573	1 271	1.24
10	303	567	930	1 800	1 439	1.25
11	287	552	882	1 721	1 375	1.25
12	302	475	792	1 569	1 304	1.20
2019 / 01 #	255	606	935	1 796	1 394	1.29
02 #	216	487	732	1 435	1 141	1.26
03 #	272	558	901	1 731	1 358	1.27
04 #	221	490	820	1 531	1 238	1.24
05 #	291	547	885	1 723	1 397	1.23
06 #	207	448	949	1 604	1 335	1.20
07 #	239	580	936	1 755	1 318	1.33
08 #	218	511	902	1 631	1 273	1.28

註： (1) 所包括的意外宗數乃向警方報案的傷亡意外。此數字並不包括只牽涉財物損毀的意外。

Note : (1) The accidents included are those with casualties reported to the Police. Damage-only accidents are not included.

資料來源： 道路安全及標準研究部

Source : Road Safety and Standards Division